The White House, Hockliffe Street, Leighton Buzzard,
LEIGHTON-LINSLADE LU7 1HD Tel: 01525 631920

Hw . TO IAVAN C O U N C L Email: info@leightonlinslade-tc.gov.uk

Website: www.leightonlinslade-tc.gov.uk

FEES & CHARGES - 2022/2023

LINSLADE MEMORIALPAVILION NET GROSS
Commercial/ Private Hire (per hour) £18.50 £22.20
Off peak hourly rate Monday — Friday 1pm — 4pm £12.00 £14.40
Mentmore Under 5s Playgroup per session (am/pm) £18.50 £22.40
PAGES PARK PAVILION NET GROSS
Commercial/ Private Hire (per hour) £18.00 £21.60
Off peak hourly rate Monday — Friday 1pm — 4pm £12.00 £14.40
ASTRAL PARK SPORTS & COMMUNTY CENTRE NET GROSS
Commercial/ Private Hire (per hour) £28.00 £33.60
Off peak hourly rate Monday — Friday 1pm — 4pm £18.50 £22.20
THE WHITE HOUSE - COUNCIL CHAMBER (35 people) NET GROSS
Per Hour £56.00 £67.20
Half Day Hire (09:00-13:00 or 13:00 -17:00 hrs) £123.00 £147.60
Full Day Hire (09:00-17:00 hrs) £213.50 £256.20
THE WHITE HOUSE - MEETING ROOM (12 people) NET GROSS
Per Hour £45.00 £54.00
Half Day Hire (09:00-13:00 or 13:00 -17:00 hrs) £92.00 £110.4
Full Day Hire (09:00-17:00 hrs) £183.50 £220.20
* The White House charges relate only between the hours of 9am-5pm, any bookings outside these hours by special arrangement only
and will be charged at £30 per hour in addition to the normal hourly rate as above.

NOT FOR PROFIT/COMMUNITY/CHARITY USE

Organisations/groups which are not-for-profit may apply for a discount of 50% on either standard rates or the
discounted off-peak rate, subject to the following:

- The group must be comprised mainly of Leighton-Linslade residents

- The group must be a not for profit organisation

- The group must be able to demonstrate a clear community benefit

- Each group may have a maximum of one discounted session per week, other than in exceptional
circumstances

- A maximum of 2 discounted bookings per week, per facility will be permitted outside of the specified off-
peak sessions (1pm-4pm weekdays).

- Bookings are subject to availability and on a first come, first served basis.

- The council reserves the right to cancel future bookings if the group breaches hire terms and conditions.

Not for profit groups/organisations may also apply for free use of meeting space at the White House, subject to
availability and its terms and conditions of hire.

START-UP ACTIVITIES

The Town Council is keen to support start-up activities, particularly where something entirely new is being offered
to the community. Please contact us to discuss further how we may be able to support you in any new

endeavour.

FAIRS AND EVENTS (LAND HIRE) NET GROSS
Per Hour £19.00 £22.80
Half Day (9:00 — 14:00 or 14:00 — 19:00 hrs) £72.50 £87.00
Full Day (9:00 — 22:00 hrs) £215.00 £258.00
ALLOTMENTS NET

1 January-31 December 2023 Half Plot £21.25

1 January-31 December 2023 Full Plot £42.50




CRICKET NET GROSS
Adult — Unsupervised - Weekdays £43.00 £51.60
Adult — Unsupervised - Weekends £52.50 £63.00
Junior £22.50 £27.00
FOOTBALL with effect from - 15t July NET GROSS
Adult (17 years & over) £51.50 £61.80
Junior (16 years & under) £25.00 £30.00

* All sport facility charges are inclusive of VAT, unless exemption rules apply.
Clubs are responsible for providing and erecting their own nets, flags, net pins, goal ropes etc.




